

## WAS YOUR SMALL BUSINESS IMPACTED BY THE 2016 LOUISIANA FLOODS?

Join TruFund for a series of **informational sessions** in your parish to learn more about how your business could receive **\$20,000 - \$50,000** in loan assistance made available through the Restore Louisiana Small Business Program. **0% interest loans and 20% of loan granted forgiveness** (if business meets certain criteria).

## **CONTACT US TODAY**

www.TruFund.org RestoreLouisiana@TruFund.org Phone: 225-922-4411 Toll Free: 1-866-329-8939 TruFund/ Restore Louisiana Small Business Program 8550 United Plaza Blvd #702 Baton Rouge, LA 70809























**Date:** Wednesday, June 14, 2017 **Time:** 9:30am - 10:30am

Location: Public Safety Center, Classroom 1

1810 Martin Luther King Jr, Drive

Monroe, LA 71201

**Date:** Thursday, June 15, 2017 **Time:** 10:00am - 11:00am

**Location:** West Monroe Convention Center

Trenton Dining Room

901 Ridge Ave, West Monroe, LA 71291

**Date:** Saturday, June 17, 2017 **Time:** 6:00pm - 7:00pm **Location:** Masjid Al- Rahman

285 E Airport Ave, Baton Rouge, LA 70806

Date: Monday, June 19, 2017

Parishes: Beauregard, Jefferson Davis, Allen and Calcasieu

**Time:** 2:00pm - 4:00pm

Partner: SWLA Alliance - SEED Center

Location: SEED Center

Willis Noland Conference Room, 2nd floor 4310 Ryan St, Lake Charles, LA 70605

## **VIRTUAL SESSIONS**

**Date:** Monday, June 12, 2017 **Time:** 11am - 12pm & 6pm - 7pm **Date:** Wednesday, June 14, 2017

**Time:** 11am – 12pm & 6pm – 7pm **Date:** Tuesday, June 20, 2017

**Time:** 11am – 12pm & 6pm – 7pm **Date:** Tuesday, June 27, 2017

**Time:** 11am – 12pm & 6pm – 7pm

## VIRTUAL SESSION DIAL IN INFORMATION:

RSVP for Sessions at 1-866-329-8939

Join session from computer, tablet or smartphone: https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/717383749

Join session from phone: **(872) 240-3311** 

Access Code: 717-383-749

The Restore Louisiana Small Business Program is funded by the Department of Housing and Urban Development's Community Development Block Grant-Disaster Recovery funds made available by the Louisiana Division of Administration, Office of Community Development, Disaster Recovery Unit.

Funded in part through a cooperative agreement with the U.S. Small Business Administration, Louisiana Department of Economic Development, and Southeastern Louisiana University. All opinions, conclusions or recommendations expressed are those of the author(s) and do not necessarily reflect the views of the SBA. All SBA programs are extended to the public on a nondiscriminatory basis. Reasonable accommodations for persons with disabilities and limited English proficiency (LEP) will be made if requested at least two weeks in advance. Contact Louisiana SBDC at Southeastern at 985-549-3831.